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Mrs. l 111 Cohen 
13302 Co .re Road 
Clevel·nd 20, Ohio 

My dear Lillian, 

Se ternber 8, 19~3 

As our new Temple Annex nears completion, ve are 
asking our friends who contributed special areas in memory 
of stneone dear to them to indic te the exact wording and 
spellin~ which they desire to place on a. plaque which will 
be affixed to that area. I am enclo ing herewith a card, 
ano I would nppreciate if' you would fill it in so the.t we 
may be sure ot having the reading on the plaque for the 
orO'an in the Auditorit1n of the new buildin accurate. 

Alt 1lg 

i th WannABt regards and all good wishes, I reri1ain 

1•jost cordially yours, 

AB t: HILLEL SILVER 



F.atabliahed 1876 

CASPER J. MILLER, 811. 
PIIUIDKNT 

LAWRENCE W . MILLER 
S•cRKTARY 

80 YEABS TRAVEL SEBYICE 

500 Schofield BuDding - Euclld & East N'mth 
Opposite The CleTeland Trust Co. JlaiD Of6ce 

CLEVELAND 15. OIDO 

Co. 

Phone MAin 1-2264 

CABLE ADDRESS 
"COLLVERS CLEVELAND• 

OFFICE HOURS 
9 : 00 A .M . TO !S : O0 P.M. 
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 

November 3, 1958 

Dr . A • H. Si 1 ve r 
The Temple 
East 105th And Ansel Road 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Dr . S lver : 

In reply to our request for an upper deck room with 
shower and to let on the S PRFf . WIL ON February 2nd_ 
from Yokohama to an Francisco, e have tentat 
offered -deck room 104 with sho er and toilet a 
rate of ~775.00 per per on. 

However, we are work ng on an 
adv se you . 

per deck room and w 11 

Sincerel, 

co . 
• 

Ca per 

C'J:W:mr 

...... 
TICKETS • CRUISES • TOURS • AIR • RAIL • SHIP • TRAVELERS CHECKS • TRAVELERS INSURANCE 

GEORGIAN BAY LINE GREAT LAKES CRUISES • RIVER TRIPS • HOTEL AND RESORT RESERVATIONS 

Tickets to All Parts of the World - Official Agent for All lines • 
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J . M . ULMER 
B . F". K £ I T H B U I L D I N G 

CLE.VE LAND 

Rabbi Abba Hillel Silver 
19 10 Shaker Boulevard 
Shaker Heigh ts, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi: 

Iovember 17, 1958 

The enclosed letters of introduction to 
folks I know in several of the places you are 
to visit on your trip to the Orient I trust 
will be helpful in malting your visit more 
interesting . 

I shall be awaiting your return and 
t1en you can tell me of your impressions on 
this, your first trip to th Orient . 

With l ind regards to yo and your 
better half, I am 

JUM: lw 
Enc , 

Sincerel yo rs, 

I 

J . M. Jlmer 



. . 

Novmnber 17, 19$8 

ICY dear Yanlu 

• shall be in Bcxnbay around the 20th of 
Deoanber and will probably atay 1n India 
tor about ten daya or two weeks. • ahall 
thin move to Hong long. I have ae yet made 
no hotel resenation■ J I plan to do ao as 
we t ne r our destinations. are not 
going to travel on any ri d schedule. 

AH.51btm 

• J •• Ulmer 
11)0 B.F. Keith Bld. 
Cle~ land 15, Ohio 

oat cordialq youre, 

A DA lilLLEL SILVER 



FROM THE DESK• OF , • 

J.M. ULMER 



FROM THE DESK~r• • • 

J.M. ULMER 



\ • 

lfov•ber l~. 19.58 

My dear Yank: 

Thank you eo 11Noh tor your tboughttulneaa in 
aending aa your letter• ot introduction. I do 
appreciate it veey 11110h. I will oontaot the 
various hotele vhich 7ou mention in 7,:,ur letter 
and h~ve A8ked th• to aake reservations tor us 
giving th• approxi~t•l.7 the date ot our arriv 1. 

With all good visbea, I reru.in 

AH :btll 

Kr. J.M. Olav 
11)0 B.F. Keith Bldg. 
Cleveland 15, Ohio 

'ery oordiAll.y your•, 

ABBA HILLEL SILVER 



The Imperia~ Hotel 
Mn Delhi, India 

lloftmber 19, 19!,8 

Attentio, Re■~nation1 Clerk 

Gent ent 

plan to be in New Delhi around Deoember 23rd. 
I WO'J ld appreciate it 1t you would make reeenation■ 

ror me and Ill-a. Si lwr - a comfortable roan am 
bath. Ple N confirm the reservation to•• 

Ve17 cordially yours, 

ABBA HILLEL SILVlll 

AHStbfa 

VIA AIR IL 



The T j hal Hotel 
Bomba7, India 

Navan _r 19, 1958 

Attenti n1 Rneervationa Clerk -
Gentlemen, 

~ .. 
plan to be 1n New Delhi around oember ~. 

I would a ppreoia te 1 t it you would make reser"fttima 
tor me and • i>ilver - a t'<rtable roan and bath. Pleaee confirm the nteenat1 n to • 

th warmest re~•, I remain 

Very oordial'.q yours, 

ABBA HILLEL SILVF.Jt 
AHS tbfm 

VIA Am IL 



Peninsula Hotel 
Hong long, China 

Nowmber 19, 19S8 

A ttenti : n t R~~ermt1one Cl~rk 

Gentlemen, 

\ e pl: n to be :..n Hong Kong around t.oe:nber 30th. 
I would appr9ciate it if you would make reservations 
tor me and flr1. C?i.lver - a co ortable roan an:l bath. 
lease bontirm the reservat n o e. 

~ th warmest .regards, I remam 

Very oordial~ :,oura, 

ABBl RTLLEL SILVffl 

AHStbJln 

v 



,I 

Bis Excellency, Abba Eban 
Alllbassador or Israel 
lmbasay or Israel 
washington, n.c. 
117 dear llr. Ambassadors 

November 211 19S8 

llrs. Silver and I ar leaving tor a two months• visit to India 
and the Far Ea t. are leaving on December 10th am plan to 
be in India tran a bout the 20th or eoember to the 1st or Janua17 • 
.. ahall then visit Burma, Banghok, Saigon, Singapore, Hong long 
and Tok:M. I thought that there may be sane people that you wou 1d 
lib me to contact in one or another or these place• in a way that 
wo·· ld be helpfulJ if so, please l et me know and I shall be V" 'f7 
happy to do so. 

This is a part or the world where we ha never been and this is 
~he first time I have been able to get a:way for a protracted visit 
duling the winter montha. 

Your stat ent before the United Nationa on Israel•a redinesa to 
pay the canpenaationa to Arab refugees even b erore tm achieYement 
or the final peace settlement, p;-orided these refupes co1 li be 
integrated in Arab countries, is an excellent one. I hope that 
it will serve to break the s emingl,y hopeless log jam. 

Wilall all good wi shes, I r emain 

Jlost cordiall.7 yours, 

ABBA IITILEL s:LVER 

Af5tb.tm 



Hotel Ra • 1 
Parie, France 

ovember 21, 19$8 

Attention, Res rvations Clerk 

s. Silver and I plan to 
December 11th and • wjll e n thel'9 for a 
r.,, days. I would a preoi t it you would reserve 
a comtortable roan and bath f·ar •. Ploase oon­
tirm the resenation and indicate the ate a• 

1th warmest regards, I remain 

Vel'j' cordially :: ur , 

ABBA H L EL SI 

AHSsbfm 

VIA AIR 

( 
, , 



Ern n Hotel 
Bangkok 
Thailand 

November 21, l9S8 

Attention, Reservatione Clerk 

Oentlemena 

rs. Silver and I pl.an to rr1 in Ban ok 
about Jar.uar, 3, 19S9 am w she.11 remain for 
a fflW days. I wo 1ld apprecia it it you would 
resene a comfortable ro n th ror us. 
Pleaee confirm t . a re!Jerv""t~ n nd indicate 
the rats. 

Very cordially yours, 

ABPA HIJUL SIL' Flt 

AHSa~ 

IL 



The Ra£f'lee Hotel 
... ingapore 
llalaya 

At 1.ention: 

Gent .emena 

lfovembei- 211, 19$8 

Mrs. Silver arx.1 I plan to ar ·i ve in Sint~8po?'9 
about Januaey t, 19S9 m shall remain for a 
fflft days. 1 would a ppreciate 1 t if you '10 u ld 
reserve a comfortable r oan am bath ior us. 
Please confirm thia reservation arxl ilidioate 
the rates. 

ery cordially your,,, 

ABBA HILLEL SIL VER 

Aillabtm 

UA AIR MAIL 



The Majestic Hotel 
Saigon, Vietnam 

Rovanber 21, 19S8 

Attentions Reservations Clerk 

Oentlemena 

11re. Silwr am I plan to arn:n in Saigon 
about Janua17 7th or 8th, 19S9 and we ■hall 
remin to,.- a t• days. I wou d appreciate 
it 7ou would reserye a comfortable air-
condi tiomd roan tor ue (river Ti•)• Please 
confirm this n,senation and indicate the rates. 

Very cordially y rs, 

ABBA HILLEL SILV 

VIA AIR KAIL 



NoftlDber 21, 19S8 

dear eale71 

It was nice to talk to you yesterday and I am 
grateful to you for the nry valuable informati ·n 
you gave me. e are planning our trip accordina~. 
If you think t,hat a letter trail you to the President 
ot Vietnam would be helpful, I would appreciate 
receiving it. • plan to leaw the country on 
December 10th. 

i th all good isms to you n to llre. Fishel, 
I remain 

AHS1bfm 

Dr. ealey Fishel 
llichigan State Untvereity 
Lansing, Michigan 

lloet cordially yours, 

A BA HILLEL SILVER 



The Imperial Hotel 
T6qo, Japan 

November 21, 19S8 

Attention a Reeenationa Clerk 

Gentlemen a 

llre. S:ilver ard I plan to arr · w 1n Tok;yo 
about Jama17 S 1 19S9 and we aball remain 
tor a few daye. I would &R)reofate it it 
you -,uld resern a comfortable roan with 
bath in your nnen unit. Please oontirm 
this reservation and indicate the rate■ • 

Very cordia 117 7oura, 

ABBA HILLEL S l LVF.Jt 

AHS1bfm 

VIA AIR IL 



✓ 

el.eye 

·• t ly tt adyto fte tq 
troll York to thens on next lfednesda~ 

thane ,where • ho to a,._."" a be t a k, •• 
wi 1 fly to ~~ -· ning 1n I~ia tor about 
two .... ke. nla i rw nute chan • 
1n our progNII, plan to ngoon around 
the t1Nt ot J~ - 1n UY.A,.,.. aro d the third, 
and igc,n aroum thl sixth. -...:-ill -·"n 1n 

igon tor abo t three ,--r:r• theN e will 
on to ineJl.pore an &a.va~ oqo. 

lan to eail .£ran 'J'ftlrl.rl'I ~am'!tmf'l'II t011rt.h. 

I want to thank you r II" c 
ope to po w n 

w1 t you eaDI ot my ion■• 

tbwa. et re • 11 ood wi bee, I •in 

o t oor l 1 yours, 

ab 

CCI • Cla nee 1 

eley 1 hel 
~.-• .._nt ot Politi 1 ci nee 

tate t1n .. ,,. .... t7 
ahi 



Mrs. Harry L. Kaplan 

1819 Lee Road Cleveland Heights 18, Ohio 
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December t , 1958 

dear friends • 

Thank you so much for your lo ly note nd 
tor c s ioning me to be a 
on my trip abroad . I sh 11 try to carry out 
the canmieeion. 

ith 1 good • hes for very happy Chanukah, I rema n 

V rj cordially yours , 

ABBA HIL EL SILV .R 

AHS 1btm 

• an s. Harry • K plan 
1 • 19 Lee Road 
Clevelan He ;h s 18, Ohio 



ITINERARY - DR. ABBA HILT EL SIL VER 

Lea e New York City December 10, 1958 

First stop - Arrive Athens, Greece December 11th - Grand Britain Hotel 

Following are approximate dates of arrival: 

December 20, 1958 - Bombay, India - The Taj Mahal Hotel, 

" 23, 1958 - New Delhi, India - The Imperial Hotel· 

January 3, 1959 - Bangkok, Thailand - Era1 an Hotel • 

Jarruary 7-8, 1959 - Saigon, Vietnam - The Majestic Hotel· 

January 8, 1959 - Singapore, Malaya - The Raffles Hotel 

January 15, 1959 - Tokyo, Japan - The Imperial Hotel . 
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ITDDARI - DB. ABBA lllLLEL SILVEl 

I Leave Kew York City Dec•ber 10, 19S8 

First stop - AtMns - December ll, 1958 - Jr.an · Brit in Hotel 

' \ 
The fol[mdng are ~proximate date, or arrlvala 

'I 
December 17, 19$8 - Bombay - The r.j Mahal Hotel 

DecemhE>~ 2 3, J 958 - New 'Delhi - The Imperial Hote 1 

JMu:l_cy- . h, 19~9 - Calcutta ~ 

January 1 ~, 195 9 - Ran oon 
I 
• I 

Janu;:i ry • 7. 1959 - B ngkoJc - F;rnAn Hotel 

January 10., 1959 - cinJ orG - i'he f.fl .. s Hotel 

January 1.3, 19$9 - aigon - 1.'he Ma;jestic Hotel 

Jarruary 15, 1959 - Hon Kong - cninsula Hotel 

January 19, 19~9 - 'Io o - 'l'ne 1. p :r. • l!1'Jtel 



Leave ork City 10th, 19SB. 

First op- d Br1 in otel - thena - 0 11, 19$8 

- j hal Hotel - ibQ', II 20, 19S8 

-T r1 1 otel - 1 , I 23, 19$8 

- an Hotel - Ban ok, Thailand n ary 3, 19S9 

- he Imperial Hotel - Tokyo, J. pan s, 19S9 

- j atic Hotel - . 1 on, t • 7- 8, 19$9 

-T Ratfl Hotel - Sin pore, laya ' 8, 19S9 



ITINERARY 

DR . BA HILLEL SILVER 

Approxima e dates: 

Leave Ne York City December 10th, 1958. 

First stop - Grand Britain Hotel - Athens - Greece December 11, 1958 
- The Taj Fahal Hotel - Bombay, India II 20 , 1958 
- The Imperial Hotel - Nev; Delhi , India II 23 , 1958 
- Erawan Hotel - Bangkok, Thailand January 3, 1959 

- The Imperial Hotel - Tokyo , Japan It 

' 5' 
1959 

- The .ajestic Hotel - Saigon, Vietnam tt 7- 8, 1959 
- The Raffles Hotel - Singapore , laya II 8, 1959 



' ' . VALIDATION STAMP 
DATE 

CITY OF ISSUANCE 

AGENT 

PAN AMERICAN 
WORLD AIRWAYS SYSTEM-026 

.. TBANSPCIQ'ATION RECEIPT .. . 
UNIVERSAT~ AIR TBA VEL PLAN 

ORIGINAL - TO CONTRACTOR 

lMPRINT AIR TRAVEL CARp HERE 
AIRLINE COOE ACCOUNT NO. CARO NO. D 

____ T....:......:..l _:C_:K__:.,..;:E:....;T;_S=------1--------------------~--- ----------1 ~~i~K CHARGES FOR ACCOUNT-
COMPLETE ROUTING 

FROM TO TO ~F..;:O:.:,:R:.;;M.:..;_:N.::O..:.· 1 _ __;,T.:..IC::.:K:.:.:E::.:T:....:.;;N..:.O.:..• __ 1 __ ~_;;_~ __ 1 ______ 11 _ _ ___::; __ __, __ -4--_;;_ ___ 1 __ __,;..:;;._ __ , __ ...;.V..;..I A;._:_._ __ 1 .:.,A_P_P.:;.L.:..:IC;_A.:..:B:..:L:..:E:.r--------,,---■~ US E O NL V 

OW OJ FARE .J (; JjJ C URRE N C Y OF ' 1L' • • 
TO 

-- {3) ~J;,i A lltb~ 
~b~ A ll tt-o 

NA MES OF USERS 

Sb 

IF OTHER THAN CAROHOLOER 

••• -·· • • • • • • • • •• 

tf s~ 

A.f- s 
EXCESS BAGGAGE CHARGES 

I I I 
CONNECTION OF USERS 

WITH SUBSCRIBER 

• 
• ••• • 

• • 

__ --1 _ _.__-._._"---''-~:.-..;::.... ■ TI C K ETO R 

RT CT TAX 
-- --1-------• 

OW OJ FARE 

RT CT TAX 
;,f 5 • ).,() RATE E X C H A N G E 

VIA 

efGN~UR( OF CAROHOLOER OR HOLDER OF ONE TRIP ORDER • 



. ... 

February 23, 1959 

Mr. Casper aller 
Cntlv _r-. till r Trt . el Bureau 
Sc' f 1 1 cl 1 d i ng 
Cl to 

1y d ar Mr. Miller: 

I am enclosing her with th tlck ta of Pan- merlcan. 
There rn )" br. some adjustment to be made and I am sure 

thot you will attend to it. It a u pl A\11" to 
t "Hvel w" t , Pan-t. erlce. . Its r -pre e,,t nt\ve every 

,1 ere wore most a ten tve end f?11ci t fl teci tn '?Vet"V 

way our trip aro1nd the ()rld. The accottrn<'dations 
on the tr lines wer excellent. 

'"Hth many t anl's for y ur c,wn personal •~ lstence 
in rranging our trtp, I remain 

Ver, cordtal y ,.\ r~, 

AR A HILLEL . I L" 

. I~ :bfra 



NAMES OF USERS 

UNITED AIR LINES, INC. 
( 16) 

Tf\ANSPORTATION RECEIPT 
UNIV~RSAL AIR TRAVEL PLAN 

ORIGINAL.:_ TO CONTRACTOR 
ROUTING 

FROM TO TO 

EXCESS BAGGAGE CHARGES 

I l 

CARDHOLDER'S 
NAME + 
SUBSCRIBER 

+-
TO VIA 

LBS. KGS, 

IF OTHER THAN CARD HOLDER 
CONNECTION OF USERS 

WITH SUBSCRIBER 
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the ticket(s) • 
described herein and certify that the issuance 
of such ticket(s) was requested, and that such 
tlcket(s) will be used accordance with ap-
plicable tariffs. f 

IMP 
AIRLINE 

FARE 
BASIS 

RATE 

TOTAL 

ACCOUNT NO. 

CHARGES 

FARE 

TAX 

FARE 

CARD NO. 

FOR ACCOUNT• 
ING USE ONLY 

CURRENCY OF 
TICKETOR 

1-----------RATE EXCHANGE 
TAX 

AMOUNT IN 
CONTRACTOR' S 

CURRENCY 

x ____ ~;;......ac;....K...-..M......-,l--,--..+,__,;;;,_--;....._--4-__ ____,;==-::;;;.~_,..;--

ATO NO. 



I 

PAM AMERltAH 
WORLD llRWAYS SYSTEM 

REFUND • • CLAIM No. 
To ... &AQ ........... ................ , ... ........ P,AYEE .......... .. U ........ Ql763. ... :W .. .336.38 ..................................................... ._(_Ac_ct_. o_n_ly_) ---

REFUND 
APPLICATION 
Duplicate Copy 

Address ............... ~b. ... iilitL~... lL:V.E ......... .. ............... .. ............ .. .............................. ........................... . 

Direct to proper Traffic 
or Accounting Office 

NAME(S) OF 
PASSENGER(S) 

I. TRANSPORTATION AND TAXES PURCHASED Figured In ..... .... ....... ........ .. ........ ......... Currenc 

OW, RT, I PUBLISHED FARE TAXES 
OJ , C -----1-----~1----------------------------1----! 

FORM NUMBER ROUTING 

---········································-·················-···································-··-·-··-····· ····-······-····· ······--···-············· ··········•··•••· •••••••••••••••••• ·----

!f Fores and Ta xes Paid ~ Equiva lent Exchange I 
In Other Currency Enter Am't Pa id Tota l. ... .................... ....... ... cy. At ....... .. .. ................ ... ...... ... .... . Rate TOTAL 
2. TRANSPORTATION AND TAXES USED Figured in Same Currency as I. 

FORM NUMBER ROUTING PUBLISHED FARE TAXES 

above IDL PAR TH ROM .00 /tAA • D.d 
cc;n RGti .J3KK .. SIN .S.Gi~_JIK.G ... .T.YO ... //. ·····-··············· ············· ································· 
HNL SFO (;LE 1833 50 14 51 

• " " " " n .,r n n n n 1833 50 14 51 

WORK SECTION 

DL 
1. ye.; TYO 
HNL GLE 

50.00 
1465.40 

318.10 

18.33.50 

PL.E.I E RETURN 
ALL TI~. ET JACKETS 

TOTAL 

3. ADDITIONAL TRANSPORTATION & TAXES ISSUED Figured in Same Currency as I. 
FORM NUMBER ROUTING PUBLISHED FARE TAXES 

---·--·- ·-·--·---···--·-·--1--------------------

TOTAL 

4. COMMISSION, SERVICE OR OTHER SPECIAL CHARGES APPLICABLE (Describe) Figured in Same Currency as I. 

TOTAL 

5. VALUE OF TRANSPORTATION REFUNDABLE Total of Section I less totals of Sect's 2, 3 & 4 
272 20 

C . 
., a . . 

6. REFUNDABLE VALUE OF TAXES IF REFUNDABLE See Tax Tariff) ( Total of Sect. I less totals of Sect's 2 & 3 5 64 Cy. 
REMARKS .- • 

REFUNDING OFFICE RECORD: 

D Cesh: □Check No .... ....... ... ... .... ... .................. . 

CREDIT T') ACCOUNT NO. 

For Accounting Use Only 

l'OIIM 81-47C , ..... ,o,7C) ,.... PIUNTKD IN u .•. A. 

NET REFUND Fi ureJ in Same Currenc as ,I. 'Z77 84 Cy. 

EQUIVALENT REFUNDED in .................................................................. Cy. 

at Exchange Rate of ..................................................................................... . 

NOTICE: The Refund as computed herein is subject to applicable tariffs, rules and regulations. 
PAYEE'S INSTRUCTIONS: It is requested that refund be paid to the undersigned Refund Poyee whose 
address is shown above. 
Signature of Refund Payee (X] ......... ... .... ..................................................................................................................... . 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF CASH REFUND 
I (we) hereby acknowledge receipt of cash re­
fund, os computed here in. . 

CL 2/23/59 VA FILED AT: ......... .. ...... .. ............ ........................ ...... ....................... ..... ....... . 
(Ploce) (Dote) (Agent) 

(X] ..................•........................... : ..•••..• .' .••••• :......... APPROVE0: •••••• •·················· ········································ ··· ········ ·············-··· (Signature of Refund Peyee) (Place) (Date) (Si9n11ture of Authorized Traffic MQr.) 



, • . ·PAN AMERICAN 
WORLD AIRWAYS SYSTEM-026 

TRANSPORTATION RECEIPT 

UN~ERSAL AIR TRAVEL PLAN 

ORIGINAL'- TO CONTRACTOR 

IMPRINT AIR TRAVEL CARD HERE 
AIRLINE CODE ACCOUNT •NO. CARD NO . 

...... V. ... Q9J..7..9J..9. ....... ?.}.9.?. ~ .......................... . 
cARoHoLDER's Abba Hillel Silver 
NAME~ ........ ...................... .......................... ........... ...................... . 

SUBSCRIBER ---. ... ..... ................................................................................. . 
COMPLETE ROUTING 

FARE 
BASIS 

FOR ACCOUNT-
1 NG USE ONLY 

TO TO TO TO VIA 

CURRENCY OF 
TICKETOR 

----1--------+----_.:;E::.::lx..:...c::...E=s-=-s....,;e~A....;;;;G_.:;G;,.;.jA..:...G::...E-=-c .... H~ A.;;..;Rc..:G:...,.El-'-'s;:__ ___ -t ___ '--_r-__ l _ K_G_s_.-1-_R_A_T_E __ LF_A_R_E, _____ __ 
,~ AMOUNT OF 

TAX CONTRACTOR'S 
___ _!., ______ ___!. __ ~ _ __!_ _____ !....,_ __ -;--_...!..... ____ _!., ____ _:~ __ _!.. __ ""7-' ____ 1=========1 CURRENCY NAMES OF USERS 

IF OTHER THAN CARDHOLDER 

• 
• • • • 

9253-10788 • 

CONNECTION OF USERS 
WITH SUBSCRIBERS 

• •• • • • 

TOTAL 4079.86 



82:17-0004~ 

DATE AND P"LACS 

OP' IBBUANCK 

PAN AMERICAN WORLD AIRWAYS INC. 
TRANSPORTATION CREDIT 

UNIVERSAL AIR TRAVEL PLAN 

f 

P"ABSllNOElll NAME 
OR 

... 
CARDHOLDER'B 
NAMK 

SUBSCRIBER 

ACCOUNT NO. CARD NO . 

I 
I ... 
0 

- n 
=====:::::;T;;::::IC:;;::::K:;:E;;;::;::;;;T;::S;:;:::::========D=A=T=E===1=ss=u=1N=G=====::;:;:;:::;:::::;:::::::::;;:;:;::~::::::;:::;::;::;::;;;::::;::;;:;;;::;;::::;;;~::;::::,:====:;===c=o=M=P=U=T=A=T=l=O=N====:=:==F=o=,.=A=c=T=G=.= = i 

P'ORM NO. SERIAL NO. SOLD AIRLINE OF CREDIT USI: ONLY -

REFERllNC~E ______________ _ 
SU■8CRl ■llll 0■ 
ADDflll88 

/ 

IIIEMARKS: 
OvoLUNTARY □ INVOLUNTARY 

P'LIGHT DAT 

L:!::::. 
124001 124101 239012 

APPIIOVIED □ □ □ 

- • 
TAX 

6~ 
TOTAL 

s,t'~ 

CURR~NCY ~ 
OF !l 

TICK!:T0R 0 

RATII OF 
l:XCHANQI: 

AMOUNT IN 
CONTRACTOR'S 

CURRENCY 

• I ... 
0 

r: 

I 



F.atabliahed 1876 

CASPER J. MILLER, SR. 
PRUIDll:NT 

LAWRENCE W. MILLER 
SECRETARY 

..... , -
-- 80 ~ YEARS TRAVEL SERVICE 

'Jhe 
500 Schofield Bulldinq - Euclid & East N"mth 

Opposite The Cleveland Trust Co. Main Office 

CLEVELAND 15, OIDO 

Co. 

Phone MAin 1-2264 

CABLE ADDRESS 
" COLLVERS CLEVELAND• 

OFFICE HOURS 
9 : 00 A.M. TO !5: 00 P.M. 
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 

February 24, 1959 

Dr. A. H. Silver 
The Temple 
East 105th at Ansel Road 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Dr. Silver: 

We are pleased to acknowledge receipt of your letter of 
February 23rd, enclosing unused Pan American coupons, 

Cleveland to New York 
and 

Tokyo to Honolulu 

which we have forwarded for credit to your air travel 
account. 

I was indeed happy to note that your trip was enjoyable 
and appreciate your kind comments. 

Cordially, 

CJM:mr 

TICKETS • CRUISES • TOURS • AIR • RAIL • SHIP • TRAVELEftS CHECKS • TRAVELERS INSURANCE 

GEORGIAN BAY LINE GREAT LAKES CRUISES • RIVER TRIPS • HOTEL AND RESORT RESERVATIONS 

Tlclcets to All Parts of the World - Official Agent for All Un•• 



, 

February 25, 1959 

Dear Wealey s 

He returned a few days ago from our trlp abroad. 
It was • teemendously lntereattng trtp. \.Je saw 
a great deal, learned a great deal, and 1 am now 
begtnnlng to digest all that we have •••n and heard. 

We had a very pleasant vlalt tn Satgon. He were 
warmly welcomed andt"entertalned by Hr. Lada&tnaky 
and by the Smcklera. Whlle we did not get to••• 
the President, who was away frOlll the city. we had 
many opportunltlea to obaerve and to become ac­
qualntecl with some of the problems of Vletna■• 

I want to thank y u tor having apprtaed your trlenda 
of our corning and for the many coun .. tea which you 
extended to ua. I trust th~t I will h •v• the 
pleasure of seeing you tn the very near future. 

With warmeet reoarda and all good wish••• 1 remain 

Most cordially youra, 

A!M HILLEL SltV 

AHS:bfm 

Mr. Wealey Flahel 
Department of Political Science 
Michigan State Untveratty 
Lanatng, Michigan 



United Atr Linea 
Post Office !ox 1194 
Chicago 90, Illinois 

Gentlemen, 

March 13• 1959 

Sorry to be late in forwarding the enclosed 
check but I had returned sor.ie unused tickets 
to Mr. Casper '1lller of Collver .. ~111 ler Travel 
Bureau end he h~s ju.~t informed me that a credit 
of $277.84 ls l.eing refunded by the Pan American 
Alr Lines. 

Your state:nent ,,as for $4127.76. Ded,1cting the 
$277.84 would make Dr. Sllver•s balance due $3849.92 
which ls the amount of check enclosed. 

Very sincerely yours, 

Beatrice F. Hay (Mrs.) 
Secret ry to Dr. ,11ver 
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STUDIO AT: TELEPHONE : 7 2 ◄ S I 

RUTTON VILLA 
143B, CUMBALLA HILL, 

BOMBAY 26. 

VIIR -UM SIU Jl)lO 
(Prop. VITRUM Private LTD,) 

3rd FLOOR, HANVANT BHUWAN, 
NE PEAN SEA ROAD, BOMBAY 6. 

.. 
TELEGRAMS: VITGLASS 

~-
. 0 . /3 4 . 

abbi r. Hi le 
Clt..ve n , 
o· iot 
TT 

e'1.r r. Si v r, 

2 ' 

i v ... r, 

It was a ~rJ p eas1re • 1.,e v ou aL 
an y "~ isit wi ne re:~ei. d fv" ... one 
? o 1u ba :T • ,1;1a s er J a p y tr y il o pare d . 

uri . ..., your shorts journ here to visitoor 
ht y u ike ou wor. 

io o.n 

.lave se t v u .. re e r ., 
so 1 ti es w • c.. ay 

ere st arc s wi 
cac_you. 

Parcel o.1 sent on 27 .. ontains : 

ne set of 6 ttles Co,.y 0 (. cwish e di~ _. - b , 
,1 "a .. e 

0.1e " " e aht . , ( f 

.f e J. 1:.:).1. 0 

r 

Katz . 

0 ... e " " 6 " dian ! LO tif y ijoo . 

One " " 2 " ndian otif - by i. 00 

Paree o . 2 sent on 3. 3 . contains : 

First hal of 40 tiles ura by . ane tz (copy ) 

Three tubes of Ad c si ve . 

Parcel To • 3 se t on 10 . 3 . co tai ns : 

Second lf 0 40 ti es r ura by .a e atz (co y ). 

cont ... 



TO NAME OP' .. ASSIENGltll 

UNlflD Al• &INII, INC. 
DATE OP' 

TICKET NUMBERS 
ISSU-...:E=-.-,,...,.,...,..,..,.,,.,,.....,,..,..,,,-----..-.-------

DEBIT 

30A0 
1750 

C REDIT 

T his statement payable within 10 days from date of receipt in accordance with tar iff on file with the Civil Aeronautics Board 
Remittances, charges and credits prior to the billing date that are not listed above will appear on your next statement. 

BALAN C E 

412 7.7 6 



•. .. 
~f~i§c 
VITR P IVAT· LTD. 

Cont. Sheet No. _____ _ 1_ ......... . 

All tiles are loose and , as mentione above, we have 
included in the second parcel hree tubes of a hesive 
which we use for. fixi g the tiles on I,rasoni te. 
don ' t think it wi 1 be difficult for a carpenter to 
do the job by giving a drop of the adhesive on t e 
tiles in 9 places ( please see the sketch below an 
the same on the msonite opposite th spots where 
the ad esive ha s been applie to the tile . Then put 
the tile on the rasonite glue on glue and ~tit 
dry uLder a weight f or at east 24 hours . 

ope this finds you and Yrs . ilver well . 

ith kindest regards, 

ours very sincerely 

P . . ou caL also cover the who e 
surface o the tiles an 

! a 0!1 tc with glt,l.e, if you ike. 

• 
• 
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SIR ELI.Y KADOORIE. K. B. E ., COM. LliB , HO N. 

LAWRENCE Kl'.llOORI E, CHEV . LI&. HON . 
HORACE KAOOORIE, O. B E., CIIIY. LEG , HON, 

SIR ELLY KADOORIE & SONS 
ST. GEO RGE' S BUILDING 

HONG KONG 

REF ... 
T.11-A-l/ 

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS:­

"K A DOOR! E" 

CODES:- {
" BENTLEY 'S' " 
•• BENTLEY 'S SECON O" 

TEL. Nos. 27 127. 20337 , 

31st l1arch, 1959. 

Rabbi Abba Hillel Silver, 
The Temple, 
Ansel Rd. at E. 105th, 
Cleveland 6, Ohio. 

Dear Rabbi Silver, 

It is indeed kind of you to have sent my 

brother and me a copy each of your book n·where Judaism 

Differed," which you have inscribed d us. i!iy brother 

and his wife, who are away in Japan at present, would 

I know wish to join me in thanking you heartily for 

such a fine gift . I am looking forward to reading the 

book with much pleasure and interest. It has been well 

produced and is, I know, a comprehensive ana scholarly 

account of the subject. 

With kindest regards and every good wish, 

Yours sincerely, 

Horace Kadoorie . 

. . - . ----- ·· ·. 
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Rabbi Abba Hillel Silvbr 
·································································································J··························· 

.................... 1.~t,.e. .... T.e.m .l.e ..•............................................................ 

······························~·L I • .V..~L l. L.. ·•·····0.HI. ·+············ 

U. S. A. ········································ .. ········································ ...................... . 

u: ......... ........................................................................................................................................................................ • 

i ~ Second fold here-~ 

Sender's name and address : .... §J.R .... ;,!:.J/( ... KAQQQR.l.; ... ~ .... $.Q.N.?.:. 

ST. GEORGE'S BLDG., •·••••••••••··••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••·••••·•••••••••••••··••·••• 

..................... ....................... J:i.O.NG ... KO.NG. ......................... . 

A AIR LETTER HOULD OT CO TAI A Y 

ENCLOSURE ; IF IT DO1:S IT WILL BE SURCHARGED 

OR SENT BY ORDINARY MAIL. 



Mr. s. Litsabuets 
Vitrua Studio 
3rd noor, lLtnvant Sbuwan 
Bepean (3ea Road 
Bombay 6, India 

~ de3.r iriends 

April 28, 1959 

we hava by now received ti. thrN pa.reels oontaininc 
the tilea which you ao graoi()Usl7 presented to ua on 
the oocaaion ot our Tisit to your studio. I ne.S not 
tell you how dNply gieatetul Mrs. Silver and I are 
tor youi- beautiful nnd generoue ft. These tilea 
will gr'1ae our h('ffle and the lnrger tile, copy of 
"J •wish \ edding• ( by Mane Ka ts) will tind an honored 
place 1n our T•ple center build1n1. Tbeae will al­
way• r•1nd u• ot you And ot our pleasant aeet1ng in 
Boabay. 

I do hope that we will h ve the pleasure ot •••ting 
again 1n the near tuture. Perhapa you are planninl 
to oo•• to th• UnUed Stat.ea? With " raest regarda 
and all good wishes, I r911&in 

M08t oordinlq yours, 

AHS:btll 

JIA AIR MAn. 



UNITED A-IR •LINES Please detach thi's portion 
and return with your 

ISSUING FROM 
AIIILIN£ 

TO 

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT AIR TRAVEL PLAN 

r 7 

Abba Hill 1 Silv r 017630 
The Te:nple 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 8Al6-XE2 

L _J 

UNlflD AIR &INII, INC. 
NAME: OF P'ASSE:NG£11 

t. 

DATE: OF 
ISSUE 

TICKET NUMBERS 

BALANCE LAST 
STATEMENT 

826 THRU 9 

,. 

rern i ti an cc lo -:•:•:•.•:•:•:•:•.•.•:: ._._.:-:❖:-:-:- -❖:-:-:•:•:•:•:•:•:•:-:-:-:•:•.•······· .. ❖:• •• 

UNITID AIR LINIS, INC. 

POST OFFICE BOX 1194 

CHICAGO 90, ILL. 

DATE __ ~M~A~Y-----.c6......._,_._l~9-5~9--------

AMOUNT OF CHECK $ ___________ _ 

DEBIT CREDIT BALANCE: 

2 7 7.8 4 36.5 2 

• 

This statement payable within 10 days from date of receipt in accordance with tariff on file with the Civil Aeronautics Board 
Remittances, charges and credits prior to the biliing date that are not listed above will appear on your next statement. 



cS. Ei(scAuelz 

" 1.ay 

car .abbi Silver , 

vas ve ~r happ: ind e to re ce 70 ., O'J.r 

Hanvant Bhuwan 
Nepean Sea Road, 

Bombay, 6. 

, l_,5::.J • 

''"h· -if·Prr d " d I t ha nk you l er., o_ 
i~. T C ~Padinf it wit1 L- au t~t~res~ a j am 
abo· .t to go o .. leave , I s1all have time t o s teel .. a d 
e nj o ·- i t . 

I al s o tha nk you fo'Y' 7our letter o 28ti 1.p i l. 
I am vert bla t1a-c tlL til e.,;;J ave reachJd ;OU il• 
good cond i tio .. a~'-d ul1at you av1.; :ri ve· .. -:1 ·r.:· places of 
honour at , ome and i l,011.r- er-1 ,l s ce:.ter bLlil • :--ir- . 

ti ....... 

I dor~ ' t think that I shal l be abl e to c o"" e to the 
United State s thio year b .. t I do ope that I shall 
have -+;he plea ure of eeti g yo a :,,.rs . Si lver 
agai1 on soms o-t .. ·_ oc casio . 

T,. ank rou for yo ~x· ci .. d r,vi e w ich I Jarml r 

:-eci procate ·o -: 0 11. a, d :r·s . 1.lver, 

.abbi bba Hi l ~1 Si l ver , 
c Terpl e , 

:Sa...,t 105tL S~r et at A, ... st l :o a , 
Cle ve l a .1.d -:- , Ohi o, 
J . s. A. 



EMBASSY OF ISRAEL 

D 

Bangkok 
26 • y 1959 

Dear Dr . Silver, 

I was pleased to receive your 11 ere 
Judaism Differed" as a memento of your visit to 
Banrkok and I thank you most wannthly for your 
kind thought. 

We have -=th moved into our new 
Embassy after some four months of wanderin~ 
over the luxurious wast the Erawan Hotel a.nd other 
temporary abodes ., It is a newly built house and we 
are , at this moment, occupying it in the company of the 
builders and the decora~ors. Nevertheless we are very 
much more settled in and Old- Siamese-Hand.like than we 
were when you passed throu~h here: so much so that I 
was forced to put o~ ~ pullover l ast ninht because the 
temperature plummeted own to 86 degrees . 

T1ith my very best wishes to irs . Silver and 
to you, in which my wife also joins , 

Dr . Abba Hillel Silver 
19810 Shaker Boulevar d 
Cl eveland, Ohio 
U. .,A. 

I am, 
Yours sincerely, 

') 
/, •✓ A -l 
M. H. . Kidron 



ear .abbi ilver, 

J C 
F B 77>1 
Te ran 
ec. 26 

It's now nearly a year since we last saw you, and in that 

time our thou hts have turned to ou, your fa1, ily an The Temple 

on many occasions. tiother has kept us abreast with newa and 

clip pin s on develop ents at l..,ilver Park and the new addition 

to the Temple; and quite coincidentally I b roped into your neice 

and her husband, hil Bernstein, at the King avid Hotel in 

Jerusalem in u ust; a so spent a pleasant ew ays in the co .pany 

of .abbi Rosental and his wife in Tel ~viv last July. 

0ince 1 avin: the Sta es have been on the look-out for items 

suitable for your museum. In Rome Ir qn ed, without success, 

an interestin artspiece from the ce t ri s-old syna o ue situated 

on the outskirts of the ghetto. For h past few months I've been 

negotiating for a Torah from Hamadan, le endary burial-place of 

~ordecai and sther. The Jewis popula ion is diminishin as 

more and more of the families are leaving {amadan, some for Tehran, 

most for Israel, and we're concerned that the gradual evacuation 

may leave the Judaica a.nd community religious objects unatt nded . 

But thus far my discussions--by mail and by messenger--with the 

amadani leaders have been inc nclu ive. 

arly this onth, however, while in southern Iran, I ca.me 

across some i tem which I found of .reat interest, and I think you 

will too. 'uch of the interes and value of hese papers grows 

out of the circumstances and the lace in which I foun them . 
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To explain he e, Im st reco nt ome istory, much of wh ch is 

no doubt familiar to you, b t ot in th s context. In the ccount 

which follows so e of the threads hich tiex hi torical events 

t gether are based upon circumstantial evidence an educated 
but 

conjecture ti he kno rled_able peo. le here with who•! I have dis-

cussed it thinr it is quite robable. 

This muc~ we know . Dariu , one of the ~reat kings of the 

chae~enian )ynasty, ruled the a cien Per ian ,pire fro 521-

485 B.C.E. rin h s rei~n he pire was at its zenit , and it 

was he who began construction of Persepolis. It was here that 

vis te recen·ly, and like mos cur oust uris s or amateur 

archeolo 0 ists was tremendousl impressed with the art, architect re, 

planing, and grandeur of the ancient Persian capital as well as 

with the for uit us ann r in whic. a 

circumstances have allowe 

as it as. 

uch of th 

I visited he various rooms of th 

and historical 

to remain alma t 

alane, some remarkablJ 

intact. Here ca e the great persona es of a bygone era, here liv 

the de cendants of arius, including Artaxerxes, his randson and 

the husbamd of ..ueen Esther. I trod floors where she and 

.ordecai walked . I stood in her bed-chamber where he wear and tear 

f man and nature have been inimal. Its walls were so h hl poll hed 

that it wa known as the Ro0m of rirrors, n one can still see 

ones reflection in th smooth-rubbed stone. tanding ther I 

recreated in m r.ind' £ e e he supper scene when Esther enter­
(Artaxerxes) 

tain d hashuerous/and H man, and revealed o t .. e for er the 

evil plot of the later 
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This mav seem like ., 'm far afield from my t o ic, but I do 

want to mal~e the point that Jew lived 2500 years a o in Perse-

polis , not only sther and Hordecai,but also Ezra and !ehemia 

t o who Artaxerxes ave protectio , and al o ho sands of Jews 

whose cest had been forced to eave Jerusale. after the 

destructi on of the Temple by the Babylonians in 586 9CE. 

This □uch more we know. That the chaemenian kins, from 

Cyrus the ~reat on, were liberal and friendly to ard the Jews, and 

it is reasonable to assume that many lived and prospered in the 

Persian ca i al •. istory also tells u that Pe sepolis had a 

popula i on of about 1,200,000, so the people must have S Jread out 

over a wide area. ince there were no p nthouses or apartments 

in tho e days and since the inhabitable area wa& south from t he 

palace (mountains on the nort with th of hills c · rcling 

east and west) 1 we speculated that the C t s read manr miles 

southward . 

ow to the 2Qth century. Ab out 14 ile s u h of the ruins 

f Pere~ lis is a village cal_ed Zar~an . It has a po ulation of 

about 6,000, includ ng 110 Jew . As far as we can discover , ar an 

"has always been th re " . Our sur ise i that it was once the 

outsk rs or a suburb of Persepolis, and tha hen l6xander ·h 

1reat destroyed the ca~ital, the fire did not burn that far. zargan 

then, would be the only c0ntinuous remains of th anc-ent capital , 

althou hit is now separated fro the palace itself by 14 miles 

of uninhabited wasteland . 

How long have Jes live in Zar an? s lon as anyone--or 

any records --can tell . I t swell-accepted that the hira z Je ,ish 

community, 16 , 000 in s i ze and the secon largest in the country , 

ad which has been in existence for cen ur:es, was ori inally 
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founded by arganis •. hiraz is abou 25 ile furth rs uth 

fr . ar an . 

If ar~an was i n1abi ed in chaemen an days, an if Jew 

lived in Persepoli and its outskirts then, and if the resent 
t' eir 

Jewish population are/descendents, then it is reason ble to 

conclude th t Zargan is one of th ol est-- f not h odes 

Jewish corr.munities in h worl Tit a con·inuous existence. 

I hare een refe ~ to the ar~an Je ish commun yin the 

presen+ t n e ..• which is he next oint of y stor. n ... • v. 

2 the entire co munity left for I s rael. Fr the as, year and 

a half it has been in a recess of liquidat · o~ , na th process 

eted onl a month ago, brin in to a close ha s ems to 

me to be a fascinatiJ.""' cha .. er Je • 1 story. 

The depar ure T "' cco pane cer mon . ,., he el er 

f he community, 70-or ., ea s old, han s 1 n d 

over he eed of the sy a o e 0 e i. slem po ulat 0 0 

use as a mos ue. ,as no er 
' 

ut I wa ol a m ny 

f e J.• OS le TO en had ears in t .. eir eyes as th V b de farewell . 
to thei r t~e ,_~h ne hbor • 

came 0 ar an three days 1 ter, to i d out i n· Jews 

s 11 r .aine ~ an t look nt th sta us of t .I. e co, :1 .... a. 

pro .. erty as l_ a an· 
" 

e u pmen t a 1 ht belo to i t 

a._..encies. ~ear t' e nap-o u 
' n l;he ir of , all .. a sa ewa 

' 
I f un t ap ch I a nclosin e.,.a , tel • e a.re i 

ebre ·1 SC i t a d t e ocal Par 1 ( er ian) lan a. e • ,., th 
co petent 

aper are now in7 rans ation, I don ' t kno in r they say , 

h ias · v tie of tl O un sual ers an-Je i b1t the ar ... 

commun·ty . I op ou will fin the1 as int~r ut n as di I, 

t OU h I r re t ha o could not sh re int exc te ent o ...... 
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th ' f 11 an t e m latio of th r e r h of .. ie 

e er the arts o thi s ory . 

Plea e ve ar s to our _ari to l 

an to 11 of yo an +o the Con 

a .ew Y ar of Iea th and eac ~. 

i ~ our bet 

... 0 ectfull , 

J;;:.......r._,.,... 
-~ .,_, / 

\ 

. Lei ~a 

h or 
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SAMUEL ELISCU 
President 

Distributors 

THE ARISTOCRAT OF 
SLIDE FASTENERS 

CLARK'S ff#•-THREAD 

229 WEST 36th STREET 
NEW YORK 18, N. Y. 
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The COLLVER-MILLER Co. 
TRAVEL BUREAU 

CLEVELAND, OHIO 

TOURS AND CRUISES 

TICKETS TO ALL PARTS 

OF THE WORLD 

AGENTS FOR ALL LINES 

PAYEE SHOULD RETAIN THIS PART OF VOUCHER 
VOUCH E R No. ) "~ 
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THE ATTACHED CHECK IN FULL PAYMENT OF 

refund of difference in steam hp fr 
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